2002 KENTUCKY HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
GIRLS’ SWEET SIXTEENe STATE BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

March 20-23 « E.A. Diddle Arena « Bowling Green

Friday, March 22
Session 5 - Game 1

Sacred Heart Valkyries -
vS.
Harrison County Fillies

FINAL GAME STATS
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2002 KHSAA GIRLS' SWEET 16 - Game Box Score
Sacred Heart Valkyries vs. Harrison Co. Fillies
Date: 03/21/2002 Time: 12:00 CST Site: WKU-Bowling Green, KY Attendance: Unknown

Visitors: Harrison Co, Fillies

Name p FG IPt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF AST TO BS ST MiN
* Allison Snedeker 244 GG 1 5 4] 3 3 2 5 8 0 1 3200
Taryn Seaman DNP
* Nicole Moore 112 4+l 0/Q 2 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1518
Laura Kendall BNP
* Brooke Faulkner 514 4/9 00 14 0 0 0 0 0 2 o 2 335
Tiffani Coflins BNP
Nikki Owsley 0/0 0/0 0o 0 0] 0 0 1 0 o] a c 217
Garyn Price ONP
Shelly Cracraft 0/0 00 0/0 0 0 0 0 4 0 ¢ 0] o o0z
* Megan Gray 4/8 0/0 6/6 14 1 8 2] 3 1 3 2 0 3200
* Kim Furnish 3/4 22 212 10 4 0 4 4 3 1 0 0 2915
Penny Kidd DNP
Lindsey Dickson 1/2 0 0/0 2 2 3 5 1 0 4 2 1 1728
Kacey Muntz DNP
Katie Kendall DNP
Team ) 0 3 3 1
Totals 16/34 &1 9/4 47 7 18 25 12 9 21 4 4 160

Total FG 1st Half 10/23  435% 2nd Hal 611 545% Game 16/34 47.1%

IPTFG 18t Half 36 500%  2nd Half 35 6800% Game 611 54.5%

Free Throws 1st Half 33 100% 2nd Half 6/6  100% Game 9/9 100%

) Home: Sacred Heart Valkyries

Name P FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB ™R PF AST TO BS ST MIN
* Carly Grmerod 27 0/2 475 8 1 1 2 2 2 2 0 4 3148
Kay Kay Speer 03 /0 22 2 1 H 2 1 2 1 0 2 184
Ashiey Trokius BNP
Kristina Garvey 0/ on 0/0 0 G 0 ¢ 0 o ¢ 0 ¢ 0583
* Connie Ferch 112 0/0 00 2 1 1 2 2 3 3 0 T 2812
Rachel Barrow DNP
Kristina Kleinert DNP
Taylor Kepple 11 cfo 0/0 2 0 Q 0 1 0 1 0 1 442
* Kiisha Byron 3/9 114 00 7 1 1 2 0 1 o 0 2 2046
* Becea Kopple 26 0/C 6/7 10 3 3 & 3 1 3 g 1 28:40
* Crystal Keliy 811 0/c 35 19 2 3 5 4 1 1 1 2 2648
Kristin Windchy 0/0 0/c 0/0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 &30
Team 0 o 4]
Totais 17/40 17 15/18 50 9 10 19 13 10 11 1 13 16é0

Total FG 1st Half 7720 35.0%  2nd Haif 1020 500% Game 17/40 425%

3PTFG 1st Half 16  16.7%  2nd Half 0/ _0.00% Game 177 14.3%

Free Throws 1st Half 8B 100% 2nt Half 10114 71.4% Game 1519 78.9%

Har Sacr’ Har  Sacr Har Sacr

Free Throw Pis 9 15 3Pt Paints 18 3  Pts/Possession 0.76 0.78

Pts off Turnovers 7 22  2nd Chance Points 9 10  Pis off Berch 2 4

Total Rebounds 25 19 Team Rebounds -3 G  Dead Ball Reb 1 Q

Off Rebound % 412 333 Def Rebound % 66.7 58,8 Tofal Rebound % 888 43.2

Technical Fouls Har None

Sacr None
Officials Robert Rankin, Tommy Hall, Jenny Mertle
Qtr 1iGtr 2/Qtr 3iGtr 4 | OT HOT 2|07 3|07 4{Total
Harrison Co. Fillies | 10 | 16 | 10 | 11 0 O 0|0 |47
Sacred Heart Vatkyriesi 14 | 6 | 12 | 18 0 0 0 0 | &0




Name

00 C Ormercd
20 C Ferch

30 K Byron

35 B Kopple
42 C Kelly

C Kelly

C Ormerod
C Ferch
C Ferch
C Ormerod
C Ormerod

K Byron

B Kopple
C Ferch

C Ormerod
K Byron

C Ormerod
K Byron

C Kelly

B Kopple
C Ferch

C Ferch

B Kepple
B Kopple

C Kelly

C Kelly

B Kopple

C Kelly
K K Speer
K Garvey

K Garvey

Action

Start Game
Start Game
Start Game
Start Game
Start Game

Jump Ball Loss

FG Attempt

Putback Made

Def Rebound
FT Made
FT Made

FG Attempt
FG Attempt

Steal

3Pt Attempt
Def Rebound
Layup Made

3Pt Made
Block
Def Rebound

Turnover
Personal Foul

FT Made
FT Made

FG Made

FT Made

Turnover

Def Rebound
Enter Game
Enter Game

3Pt Attempt

1for2pts

2002 KHSAA GIRLS' SWEET 16 - Play by Play Reportt - Period: 1 (pg 1)
Sacred Heart Valkyries vs. Harrison Co. Fillies
Date: 0312112(_)02 Time: 12:00 CST Site: WKU-Bowling Green, KY Atfendance:

Action Score
0-2
C Ferch Off Reb
2-2
3-2
4-2
B Kopple Assist B-2
6-4
C Ferch Asgsist 8-4
(Paiming)
9-8
10-6
11-6
11-8
C Ormerod Assist 13-8
14-8
14-10
(Fumble)
for K Byron

for C Ormetod

Ciock

7.58
732
715
713
629
615
6:15
553
545
5:33
526
522
5.21
5:03
4.56
4:45
4:30
412
3:51
3:47
345
328
312
2:58
2:58
258
2:38
234
225
2.25
225
2:25
1:58
1:44
0:26
0:24
0:19
0:12
012
012
0:12
012
0:01

[ N R YT ST AT SR VR VT WU AL AP VDU GRPILY. QR . SR W G U NS W N N R S G A gL S e R

Diff Name

10 A Snedeker
20 N Moore
23 B Fauikner
34 M Gray
35 K Furnish
M Gray

-2 M Gray

(T
A Snedeker
+1 (1) M Gray
+2
N Moore
M Gray
M Gray
M Gray
M Gray

A Snedeker

B Faulkner
+4
+2
+5

N Moore

M Gray
A Snedeker

+3
+4
+5

M Gray
N Moore

B Faulkner
+3 M Gray
+5

K Furnish

t. Dickson
+6
+4 B Faulkner
B Fauikner

L Dickson

K Furnish

B Faulkner
N Owsley
8 Cracraft
M Gray

End of Period Summary Valkyries 14 Fillies 10
Largest Lead: Valkyries 14 Fillies 8 (6 pts)
Lead in Period: Valkyries 14 Fillies 8 (6 pts)

2 for 2 oppo pts

419 for 44.4 %
515 for 100 %

Turnovers

2nd Chances

Field Goals

Free Throws

Acfion

Start Game
Start Game
Start Game
Start Game
Start Game
Jump Bail Win
FG Made

FG Attempt
Persenal Foul

Turhaover
Def Rebound
Turnover
Def Rebound
Tutnover

" Def Rebound
FG Atternpt

FG Made

FG Attempt
FG Attempt

FG Made
Personal Foul

3Pt Attempt
Putback Made

Personai Foul
Enter Game

FG Made

3Pt Attempt
Putback Aft
FG Aftempt

Leave Game
Enter Game
Enter game
Block

Action

K Furnish Assist

(Bad Pass)

{Traveling)

A Snedeler Assist

K Furnish Off Reb

M Gray Off Reb

for N Moore
K Furnigh Agsist

L. Dickson Off Reb
K Furnish Off Reb

for K Furnish

M Gray Def Reb

Lead Changes: 1 Ties: 1
Lead Changes: 1 Ties: 1 (this period}
3 for 0 oppo pis

4for2 pts

513 for38.5%
0/0 for 0.00 %



Name
C Ormerod

C Kelly

C Ormered
B Kopple

C Kelly
K Garvey
T Kopple
K Byran

K Byron
K K Speer
K Byron

C Ormerod
K K Speer

K Byron
K Byron
K Byron

C Ferch
Saer

T Kopple
B Kopple

T Kopple
T Kopple

C Ferch

C Ormerod
C Ormerod

T Kopple
C Kelly

K Byron
C Ormerod

C Kelly

C Kelly

C Kelly

B Kopple
K Windchy
B Kopple

Action
Enter Game

Personal Foul

Def Rebound
Turnover

Personal Foul
Leave Game
Enter Game
Enter game

3Pt Attempt
FG Attemnpt
Putback Alt

Steal
Turnover

Steal
Layup Made
3Pt Attempt

Enter Game

- 20 Sec Time Qut

G Made
FG Attempt

Steal
Turnover

Turnover

Steal
Layup Atk

Pearscnal Foul
Enter Game

3Pt Attempt
Personal Foul

FG Attempt

Steal

FG Made
Personai Foul
Enter Game
Def Rebound

2002 KHSAA GIRLS' SWEET 16 - Play by Play Report - Period: 2 (pg 1)
Sacred Heart Valkyries vs. Harrison Co. Fillies

Action Score
for C Ferch
{Traveling)
for C Kelly
14-11
1412
C Ormerod Off Reb
K Byron Off Reb
(Traveling)
16-12
16-14
16-17
for K K Speer
18-17
18-20
(Bad Pass)
18-23
(Bad Pass)
18-25
for T Kopple
18-26
20-26
for C Kelly

Clock

NNNNRNNNNMNONMNRNMNNNODRORNNNNNNMRONNNONNNONROBOONMNMNNODONONMNNNMODNONNOONNOMDNBODNNNNDNN

8:00
8:00
T.47
747
7:44
737
7.27
7:19
718
718
718
7119
7:19
7:04
6:57
8:54
6:48
6:47
6:44
6:27
6.26
6:23
8:.05
603
5:42
530
510
510
5:10
4:58
4:21
4:05
351
3.51
3:35
3:32
3:26
318
2:58
257
2:54
2:54
2:50
2:37
237
2:37
2:37
2:37
2:37
2:22
1:40
1:08
0:59
0:56
0:55
0:54

0:30

0:30
0:02

Diff

+3
+2

+4
+2

-4 (L2)

+1(L3)
2 (L4

-8

Name
K Furnish

B Faulkner
B Faulkner

B Faulikner

K Furnish
K Furnish

L Dickson
A Snedeker

L Dickson

B Fautkner
K Furnish
M Gray

B Faulkner

N Moore
B Faulkner

Har
. Dickson

B Faulkner
M Gray
B Faulkner

L Dickson
A Snedeker

| Dickson
A Snedeker
K Furnish
A Snedeker
Har

A Snedeker

L Dickson
L Dickson

M Gray

End of Period Summary Valkyries 20 Fillies 26

Date: 03/21/2002 Time: 12:00 CST Site: WKU-Bowling Green, KY Attendance:

Action
Enter Game

Enter Game
FG Attempt

3Pt Attempt

FT Made
FT Made

Block
Turnover

Tumover

FG Attempt
Putback Made
Def Rebound
3Pt Made

Enter Game

3Pt Made
Def Rebound
Turnover

Stesl
FG Attempt
3Pt Made

Steal
Turnover

Def Rebound
FG Made
Enter Game
FT Made
Def Rebound
Turnover

Def Rebound
Tumover

FG Attempt

Action
for S Cracraft

for N Owsley

K Furnish Off Reb

L Dickson Def Reb

K Furnish Off Reb

M Gray Assist

for K Furnish

A Snedeker Assist

L Dickson Off Reb
A Snedeker Assist

for N Moore



2002 KHSAA GIRLS' SWEET 16 - Play by Play Report - Period: 2 (pg 2)
Sacred Heart Valkyries vs. Harrison Co. Fillies
Date: 03/21/2002 Time: 12:00 CST Site: WKU-Bowling Green, KY Atltendance:

Name Action Action Score Clock Diff Name Action Action
Largest Lead: Valkyries 18 Fillies 26 (8 pts}) Lead Changes: 4 Ties: 1
Lead in Period; Vaikyries 18 Fillies 26 (8 pts) Lead Changes: 3 Ties: 0 (this period)
4 for 5 oppo pts Turnovers 6 for 4 oppo pts
2 for O pts 2nd Chances 3for7 pts
I for27.3% Field Goals 5110 for 50.0 %

0/0 for 0.00% Free Throws 313 for 100 %



Name

C Ormerod
C Ferch

K Byron

B Koppie
K Windchy

C Ormercd
C Ferch

K Byron

B Kopple
C Kelly

B Kopple

C Ormerod
C Ormerod

C Kelly

K Byron

B Kopple
B Kopple
K K Speer

C Kelly

¥ Byron
¥ Byron
C Kelly

C Ormerod
C Ferch
B Kopple

K K Speer
K K Speer
B Kopple
B Kopple

C Ferch
8 Kopple
C Kelly
C Kelly

K K Speer
C Ormerod

Action

| eave Game
Leave Game
l.eave Game
Leave Game
t.eave Game

Enter game
Enter game
Enter game
Enter game
Enter game

Turnover

Steal
Layup Made

Sieal

FG Altempt
Personal Foul
Personal Foul
Enter Game

FG Made

Steal
Layup Made
Personal Foul

3Pt Attempt
Personal Foul
Enter Game

FG Aftempt
Putback Att
FT Made
FT Made

Turnover

FG Atternpt

2002 KHSAA GIRLS' SWEET 16 - Play by Play Report - Period: 3 (pg 1)
Sacred Heart Valkyries vs. Harrison Co. Fillies
Date: 03/21/2002 Time: 12:00 CST Site: WKU-Bowling Green, KY Attendance:

Action

for B Kopple

C Ormerod Assist

far K Byron

K K Speer Off Reb
B Kopple Off Reb

(Bad Pass)

C Kelly Off Reb

Putback Made

FG Made

Personal Foul
Personat Foul

K K Speer Assist

Score

20-28

22-28

22-29
22-30
24-30

26-30

26-31
26-32

26-34

27-34
28-34

30-34
30-36
32-36

Clock Diff Name

WWWHWWRWWWWWWWWwWwWWwEWwWwWwWwwWwwwWwwWlwwwdwldwwWwwhwWww@hWwwWwwwwowwwhwnw

8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:60
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:.00
8:00
8:00
8:.00
8.40
8:00
8:00
8:00
742
736
724
7:23
7:21
7:08
7:06
7:01
6:51
6:47
6:47
6:47
6:47
68:37
5:37
5.34
5:31
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
4:45
4:32
432
4:14
3:50
3:58
3:54
354
318
313
254
245
2:35
2:32
2:01
1.46
018
0:18
013

-8

7
-8

-5
-6

-8

E OIS

A Snedeker
B Faulkner
M Gray

K Furnish
A Snedeker
N Moore

M Gray

K Furnish

L. Kendall

N Moore

B Faulkner

M Gray

A Snedeker

B Faulkner

M Gray

M Gray
M Gray

N Moore

L Dickson
M Gray

M Gray

Har

A Snedeker

L Dickseon
L Dickson

A Snedeker
Har

A Snedeker
L Dickson

B Faulkner

Action

Leave Game
Leave Game
Leave Game
Leave Game
Enter Game
Enter game
Enter game
Enter game
Enter game
Enter game
Enter game

FG Made

Turnover

Turnover

Def Rebound

FT Made
FT Made

Turnover

Enter Game
FT Made

FT Made
Def Rebound
FG Made

Block
Personal Foul

Turnover
Time Qut
Turnover
FG Made

3Pt Attemg’:

Action

for L Dickson

for N Moore
for L Kendall

(Bad Pass)

{Bad Pass}

for N Moore

(Bad Pass)

{Traveling)

K Furnish Assist

Har Deadball Reb



2002 KHSAA GIRLS' SWEET 16 - Play by Play Report - Period: 3 {pg 2)
Sacred Heart Valkyries vs. Harrison Co. Fillies
Date: 63/21/2002 Time: 12:00 CST Site: WKU-Bowling Green, KY Attendance:

Name Action Action Score Clock Diff Name Action Action
3 08 L Dickson Turnover (Bad Pass)
C Ormerod Steal 3 ooy
C Ormerod Turover 3 003
End of Period Summary Valkyries 32 Fillies 36
Largest Lead: Valkyries 18 Fillies 26 (8 pis) ' Lead Changes: 4 Ties: 1
Lead in Period: Valkyries 20 Fillies 28 (8 pts) Lead Changes: 0 Ties: 0 (this period}
3 for 0 oppo pts Turnovers 6 for 6 oppo pts
3for 4 pts 2nd Chances OforQpts
510 for 50.0 % . "Field Goals 34 for 75.0 %

212 for 100 % Free Throws 4/4 for 100 %



Name
B Kopple

C Kely

C Qrmerod
C Ormerod

C Kelly

C Kelly
C Kelly
C Keily
C Ferch
C Keily

B Kopple
C Kelly

C Kelly

K K Speer
Sacr

K Byron

C Kelly

B Kopple
B Kepple

C Kelly

K K Speer
C Keliy
C Kelly

C Ormerod
C Kelly

C Ferch
B Kopple
B Kopple

K K Speer
C Grmerod

K Byron

B Kopple
C Ormerod

K K Speer
K K Speer
K K Speer

Date: 03/21/2002 Time: 12:00 CST Site: WKU-Bowling Green, KY Attendance:

Action
FG Made

Turnover

FT Made
FT Made

FG Made

FT Attempt
FG Made
Def Rebound
FG Attempt
Personal Foul

FG Attampt
FG Made

FT Attempt

Def Rebound

20 Sec Time Qut
Enier Game

FG Attempt

Steal
Layup Made

Def Rebound

Enter Game
FT Made
FT Made

FG Attempt
Putback Att

Enter Game
FT Made
FT Made

Steal
Turnaver

Enter Game

Enter Game
FT Attempt

Steal
FT Made
FT Made

2002 KHSAA GIRLS' SWEET 16 - Play by Play Report - Period: 4 (pg 1)
Sacred Heart Valkyries vs. Harrison Co, Fillies

Action
C Kelly Assist

(Bad Pass)

K K Speer Assist

B Kopple Off Reb
C Ferch Assist

C Ferch Assist

for KK Speer

K Byron Assist

for C Ferch

C Kelly Off Reb
B Kopple Off Reb

for K Byron

{Bad Pass)

for 8 Kapple

for K Byron

Score
34-36
3430

35-39
36-39

38-38 -

40-39

40-40

40-41

40-44
42-44

44-44

45-44

46-44

46-47

47-47
48-47

49-47
50-47

Clock

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

7:50
714
6:58
6.56
6:52
6:35
6:35
810

8:00 -

8:.00
8.00
6:00
5.47
527
4.56
4:56
4.56
4:39
4:29
4:19
4:19
4:19
3:44
335
3:35
325
312
3.09
3:04
3:.00
2:43
227
2:27
2:27
227
227
227
1:56
1:34
1:32
1:28
1:26
126
1:29
1:10
1.08
0:52
0:49
0:48
335
;35
0:35
0:35
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:14
013
012
0:12

Dif Name
-2
-5 K Furnish
A Snedeker
B Faulkner
-4 M Gray
-3
A Snedeker
-1
K Furnish
N Moore
+1 {L.5)
M Gray
M Gray
(T2) M Gray
-1 (L8) M Gray
M Gray
-4 B Fauikner
-2
K Furhish
A Snedeker
B Faulkner
M Gray
A Snedeker
(T3)
N Moore
M Gray
+1{L7)
+7
N Qwsley
-1 (L8) KFurnish
N Owsley
(T4)
+1 (L)
K Furnish
B Fattkner
Har
Har
N Moocre
Har
A Snedeker
Har
A Snedeker
M Gray
+2 A Snedeker
+3

Action
3Pt Made

Steal
Turnover
Personat Foul

Turnover

Personal Foul
Enter Game

FG Attempt
Def Rebound
FT Made

FT Made
Block

3Pt Made

Personal Foul
Def Rebound
FG Attempt

Def Rebound
Turnover

FG Attermnpt
Personal Foul

Enter Game
3Pt Made

Personal Foul

Turnover

Steal

20 Sec Time Out

Time Out
Enter Game
Turnover

Personal Foul
Time Cut

Def Rebound
Turnover

Personal Féul

Action

A Snedeker Assist

(Fumbile)

(Violation)

for L Dickson

N Moore Daf Reb

A Snedeker Assist

{Bad Pass)

for N Moore

for N Owsley
(5 Sec Violation)



2002 KHSAA GIRLS’ SWEET 16 - Play by Play Report - Period: 4 {pg 2)
Sacred Heart Valkyries vs, Harrison Co. Fillies
Date: 03/21/2002 Time: 12:00 CST Site: WKU-Bowling Green, KY Attendance;

Name Action Action Score Clock Diff Name Action Action
Sacr Time Out 4 012
B Kopple Def Rebound 4 003 B Faulkner 3Pt Attempt
4 001 K Furnish Personal Foul
B Kopple FT Attempt 4 OO M Gray Def Rebound
End of Period Summary Valkyries 50 Fillies 47
Largest Lead: Valkyries 18 Fillies 26 (8 pts) Lead Changes: 9 Ties: 4
L.ead in Period: Valkyries 34 Fillies 39 (5 pis) Lead Changes: 5 Ties: 3 (this period)
2 for 0 oppo pts - _ Turnovers 6 for 12 oppo pis
3fordpts 2nd Chances 0fordpts
510 for 50.0 % Field Goals 37 for 429 %

8/12 for 66.7 % Free Throws 212 for 100 %



2002 KHSAA GIRLS' SWEET 16 - TEAM SHOT CHART for the Sacred Heart Valkyries
Sacred Heart Valkyries vs. Harrison Co. Fillies
DATE: 03/21/2002 TIME: 12:00 CST SITE: WKU-Bowling Green, KY

20

@
35 @dada0
00 _W2 35
, B2 o7s%
j0:8] 35 42 35
3¢
3
00
30
15
cc
a0 50
Shot- Summary MA % PTS Scoring Distribution Scoring Locations
3PtFG 177 14.3% 3
2PtFG 16/33 48.5% 32 3pt
Layups - L 01 00% O 6.0%
Layups - R 5/5 100.0% 10
Dunks 0 0.0% 0
Putbacks 215 40.0% 4
Overall Shooting 17/40 425% 35
Free Throws 1518 789% 15
Total Points 50
By Period FG FGA FG% 3Pt 3PA 3F% FT FTA FT% PTS ORBDRBTR PF ASTTO BS ST P/S
1st Period 4 9 444 1 3 3335 5 100 14 1 4 5 1 3 2 1 1 12
2nd Period 3 M 236 3 0000 0O o006 2 2 4 5 0O 4 0 5 055
3rd Pericd 5 10 58000 1 0002 2 100 12 3 0 3 6 2 3 0 4 108
4th Period 5 10 5000 0 0008 12 66718 3 4 7 1 5 2 0 3 113
Game 17 40 425 1 7 14315 18 7889 50 9 10 1% 13 10 11 1 13 1.02

Scoring Breakdown

Scoring Range

CyberSports for Basketbali - hitp://iwww.cybersportsUSA.com




2002 KHSAA GIRLS" SWEET 16 - TEAM SHOT CHART for the Harrison Co. Fillies

Sacred Heart Valkyries vs. Harrison Co. Fillies

DATE: 03/21/2002 TIME: 12:00 CST SITE: WKU-Bowling Green, KY

35

@ &

@
23®

Shot Summary M/A % . PTS Scoring Distribution Scoring Locations

3PLFG 6111 545% 18

2Pt EG 10/23 435% 20

Layups - L. 0/0 0.0% 0 )

Layups - R 00 00% 0O Lft Mid

Bunks 0/0 0.0% 0 50.0% 43.8%

Putbacks 2/3 667% 4

Overall Shooting 16/34 47.1% 38

Free Throws 9/9 100.0% 9 FT

19.1% Rgt

Total Points 47 6.3%
By Period FG FGA FG% 3Pt 3PA 3P% FT FTA FT% PTS ORBDRBTR PF ASTTO BS ST P/S
1st Period 5 13 3850 2 0000 0 00010 4 4 8 3 3 3 1 0 077
2nd Period 5 i0 500 3 4 7503 3 100 16 3 6 ¢ 0 3 & 1 2 145
3rd Period 3 4 750 0 1 000 4 4 100 16 0 2 2 1 1 6 1 0 1867
4th Period 3 7 429 3 4 7502 2 100 11 0 6 6 8 2 6 1 2 138
Game 16 34 471 6 11 5459 9 100 47 7 18 25 12 ¢ 21 4 4 124

Scoring Breakdown

Scoring Range

CyberSports for Basketball - hitp://'www.cybersportsUSA.com




